DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 9/25/2025
NAME: ACEVEDO, EVERARDO DOB: 09/07/1978 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  190 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: SYLMAR OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 05:00
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 05:49 7097660BP202550144 140 W PROVIDENCIA AVE
A witness observed two males jumping the fence into a police tow yard. The males were located nearby. Both males were arrested for conspiracy to commit
vehicle burglary.
SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
BURBANK MISD WARRANT ZZ BURBANK MISD WARRANT $10,000
OUTSIDE WARRANT - MISD ZZ OUT MISD WARRANT $10,000
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
VEHICLE BURGLARY PC 459 $0
NAME: BARILLAS, STEVEN DOB: 09/14/1991 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  150 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 18:25
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 19:05 7097994BP202550269 3226 W MAGNOLIA BLVD
Male arrested for theft of clothing items from Goodwill.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
PETTY THEFT W/2 OR MORE PRIORS PC 666.1(A)(1) $0
Page 1 of 5
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 9/25/2025
NAME: CHARLES, JOSHUA DOB: 12/25/2004 5'11HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  154 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: INGLEWOOD OCCUPATION: STAGE PRODUCTION
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 02:18
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 03:00 7097627BP20253122 W ALAMEDA AVE / S KEYSTONE ST
CONPIR GTASUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
STOLEN VEHICLE F VC 10851(A) $0
NAME: DESILVA, MARLEN THILINE DOB: 02/09/1991 6'02HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  172 EYES: BLK HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: NORTHRIDGE OCCUPATION: EVENT SERVER
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 20:00
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 20:44 7098022BP202550287 1820 W VERDUGO AVE
Male detained pending a theft investigation from CVS and officers located meth. CVS also desirous for petty theft.SUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE: POSSESSION MISD HS 11377(A) $0
SHOPLIFTING PC 484(A) $0
Page 2 of 5
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 9/25/2025
NAME: MCCOY, DALAWN DOB: 07/14/2001 5'06HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  150 EYES: BRO HAIR: BROSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: SECURITY GUARD
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 02:06
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 02:51 7097625BP20253121 W ALAMEDA AVE / S KEYSTONE ST
CONSPIRC GTASUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
STOLEN VEHICLE F VC 10851(A) $0
NAME: MCCOY, DAVONE O DOB: 07/14/2001 5'10HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  115 EYES: BLK HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION: CARE GIVER
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 02:33
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 02:39 7097624BP20253119 W ALAMEDA AVE / S KEYSTONE ST
CONSPIRACY GTASUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
POSS OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE MISD HS 11350(A) $0
STOLEN VEHICLE F VC 10851(A) $0
Page 3 of 5
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 9/25/2025
NAME: PATE, DAUSON JOHN DOB: 05/29/2004 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  170 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: COMPTON OCCUPATION: SECURITY GUARD
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 01:55
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 02:34 7097623BP20253118 W ALAMEDA AVE / S KEYSTONE ST
CONSPI GTA / WEAPON IN VEHICLESUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
STOLEN VEHICLE F VC 10851(A) $0
UNKNOWN STATUTE MC 5-3-806 $0
NAME: ROBINSON, DEMETRIUS DOB: 03/29/2004 6'01HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  150 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: LOS ANGELES OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 02:01
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 02:47 7097621BP20253120 W ALAMEDA AVE / S KEYSTONE ST
CONSPIRACY GTASUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT CRIME PC 182(A)(1) $0
STOLEN VEHICLE F VC 10851(A) $0
Page 4 of 5
DAILY ARREST LOG
FOR PUBLIC RELEASE
Arrest Date: 9/25/2025
NAME: SOMARRIBA, ERICKSON DOB: 08/07/1997 5'04HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  165 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 15:20
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 15:47 7097943BP20253126 2000 W EMPIRE AVE
SI ARRESTSUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
FELONY FORGERY OF HANDWRITING OR SEAL OR FRAUDULENT ID OF ANOTHER PC 470(B) $0
NAME: THOMASOCHOA, JAIRO JOSE DOB: 09/06/1991 5'07HEIGHT: WEIGHT:  240 EYES: BRO HAIR: BLKSEX: M
CITY OF RESIDENCE: OCCUPATION:
REPORT ARREST DATE/TIME
09/25/2025 15:18
LOCATION OF ARRESTBOOKING DATE/TIME BOOKING NO
09/25/2025 15:43 7097946BP20253125 2000 W EMPIRE AVE
SI ARRESTSUMMARY OF FACTS:
CHARGE ARREST CODE BAIL AMT
FELONY FORGERY OF HANDWRITING OR SEAL OR FRAUDULENT ID OF ANOTHER PC 470(B) $0
Page 5 of 5